



November 09, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Security ID/Scrip Code- ELNET/517477

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Copies of Newspaper Advertisement- Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the public notice of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023, published on November 09, 2023, in the following newspapers:

- 1) Business Standard (all India Editions, in English language);
- 2) Makkal Kural {in Regional Language (Tamil)}

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LTD**



RITESH SHIVKUMAR MISHRA
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: a/a

PROLIFIC RESOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED
(Previously known as Prolific Claims Management Private Limited)

CIN: U74999RJ2019PTC064522
Regd. Off.: Second Floor, Shop No. 35, Sector-6, Near Hotel Deep, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017
Corres. Add.: Hincon House, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083
Tel.: +91 22 2575 1000 Email: secretarial@hccindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023
₹ in lacs except earnings per share

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	14,610.24	4,414.00	22,121.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(1,603.40)	(4,276.00)	(5,872.57)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,603.40)	(4,276.00)	(5,872.57)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,603.40)	(4,276.00)	(5,872.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(1,603.40)	(4,276.00)	(5,872.57)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	10.20	5.00	5.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve and including Securities Premium Account)	4,592.14	2,282.73	719.59
8	Securities Premium Account	2,494.80	-	-
9	Net worth	4,602.34	2,287.73	724.59
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	71.73	124.77	429.39
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations)			
	Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	2,739.92	(10,790.06)	(13,147.09)
	Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	2,739.92	(10,790.06)	(13,147.09)
14	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for discontinued operations)			
	Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	NA	NA	NA
	Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	NA	NA	NA
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	0.83	0.50	0.77
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	0.83	0.50	0.77

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Company at www.prolificresolution.com and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Prolific Resolution Private Limited
Sd/-
Manish Kumar Khanna
Chairman

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 07, 2023

ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: TS 140, Block 2 & 9, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.
Ph: 044-2254 1337 / 1098 Fax: 044-2254 1955 Email: elnetcity@gmail.com Website: www.elnettechnologies.com
CIN : L72300TN1990PLC019459

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTERLY AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEP 30, 2023
Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	889.38	830.79	737.25	1,720.17	1,459.21	3,070.86	2,722.50
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	627.59	535.51	479.53	1,163.09	927.40	1,867.90	1,693.62
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	627.59	535.51	479.53	1,163.09	927.40	1,867.90	1,693.62
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	475.68	392.54	413.00	868.22	755.25	1,369.49	1,261.35
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	0.61	-	0.61	-0.14	83.28
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	475.68	392.54	413.61	868.22	755.86	1,369.36	1,344.63
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 per share)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	11,878.54	10,573.85
9	Earning per share (Rs) (not annualised expect for the year ended March 2019)							
	a. Basic	11.89	9.81	10.32	21.71	18.88	34.24	31.53
	b. Diluted	11.89	9.81	10.32	21.71	18.88	34.24	31.53

Notes:
1 The Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meeting, held on November 08, 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2 The company is engaged in the sole activity of carrying on the business of "Promotion and Maintenance of Software Technology Park" and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". Hence, no separate segment reporting is applicable to the company.
3 The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023 has declared a dividend of Rs. 2.00 per equity share, which was approved by the shareholders at the 32nd Annual General Meeting held on 09th September, 2023.
4 Previous year/period's figures have been regrouped/recast, wherever necessary, to confirm to the classification of the current year/period's classification

For and on behalf of the Board
Mrs. Unnamalai Thiagarajan
Managing Director
(DIN:00203154)
Place : Chennai
Date : Wednesday, 08th November, 2023

THE HI-TECH GEARS LIMITED

CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555
Regd. Off. : Plot No. 24,25,26, IMT Manesar, Sector-7, Gurugram-122050, Haryana
Corp. Off. : Millennium Plaza, Tower-B, Sushant Lok-I, Sector-27, Gurugram-122002, Haryana.
Tel.: + 91(124) 4715100 Fax: + 91(124) 2806085
Website : www.thehitechgears.com E-mail: secretarial@thehitechgears.com

Statement of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023
(Rs. in Million, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,849.25	3,164.56	5,515.16	6,103.24
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.45	97.79	198.38	159.29
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	847.05	97.79	969.98	159.29
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	722.16	35.28	815.15	38.97
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	734.18	14.45	845.94	57.59
6.	Equity Share Capital	187.68	187.68	187.68	187.68
7.	Other equity as per statement of assets and liabilities				-
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	(a) Basic :	38.48	1.88	43.43	2.08
	(b) Diluted :	38.38	1.88	43.33	2.08

NOTES:-
1) The above Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 7, 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 7, 2023.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3) During the period under review, The Hi-Tech Gears Canada Inc. ('THGCA'), a wholly owned step down subsidiary operating in Canada entered into Sale & lease back Agreement ('S&LB') with 1787377 Ontario Inc. on August 31, 2023 for Land and Building located at Guelph, Ontario, Canada, where the plant of THGCA is located. The Income from exceptional items represents an amount of Rs. 771.60 Mn earned on account of Sale and Lease back transaction calculated in accordance with provisions of Ind-AS. The transaction was completed without affecting the operations.
4) Additional information pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Key standalone financial information of the company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended
	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
Revenue from operations and other income	2,042.68	2,192.26	3,872.99	4,146.15
Profit before tax	138.40	213.19	274.30	383.74
Profit after tax	100.70	147.25	203.76	255.89

5) The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.thehitechgears.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
The Hi-Tech Gears Limited
Sd/-
Deep Kapuria
Executive Chairman
(DIN: 00006185)
Place : New Delhi
Date : November 07, 2023

SKODA AUTO Volkswagen India Private Limited
Registered office: E-1, MIDC Industrial Area Phase III, Nigoje Mhalunge, Kharabwadi, Chakan, Khed, Pune, Maharashtra, 410501
CIN: U70102PN2007FTC133117; T: +91 02135 61000 / 331000 F: +91 02135 661049
Email id: anoopkumar.pillai@skoda-vw.co.in Website: www.skoda-vw.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited) Refer note 3	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited) Refer note 3	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	54,917.20	45,859.61	37,961.18	100,776.81	83,739.86	185,098.13
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,112.44	1,092.77	(198.08)	2,205.21	379.51	7,624.11
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	852.32	537.33	(193.22)	1,389.65	(117.25)	3,094.99
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,367.76	926.45	1,045.20	3,294.21	1,840.13	860.67
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value R. 10 each)	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	42,363.98
7	Securities Premium Account	5,930.84	5,930.83	5,930.87	5,930.84	5,930.87	5,930.83
8	Net Worth	52,898.65	50,445.82	50,583.90	52,898.65	50,583.90	49,604.43
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Number of shares)	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.50	0.56	0.48	0.50	0.48	0.53
12	Earnings Per Share in Rupees - Basic & Diluted :	1.18	0.74	(0.27)	1.92	(0.16)	4.27
13	Category 'A' Equity Shares	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477
14	Category 'B' Equity Shares	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.18	0.14	0.14	0.32	0.31	0.66
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.83	3.50	0.51	3.11	1.27	4.31

Notes:
1 These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skoda-vw.co.in.
3 These unaudited financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2023. The results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Piyush Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 06991008

Place: Pune
Date: November 07, 2023

Get insights from wherever you are



The ALL-NEW Business Standard App Making Devices Smart, Insight Out.

- The Business Standard Morning show New episodes at 8am, Monday to Friday
- Daily market insights Get detailed analysis and updates on the share market for easy reading
- Dark mode Introducing dark mode for easy reading
- Go offline Online, Offline, Anytime. Stay connected, always
- Read to me Listen on the move
- Quick reads For when you don't have time



Business Standard Insight Out



Cummins India Limited

Registered Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India
Telephone : (020) 67067000 Fax : (020) 67067015. E-mail : cil.investors@cummins.com, Website: www.cumminsindia.com
(CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)

Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023
(₹ Crore)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,899.68	2,208.71	1,951.25	4,108.39	3,637.90	7,744.43	1,921.55	2,218.25	1,957.28	4,139.80	3,653.20	7,772.09
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	426.29	414.56	336.15	840.85	614.50	1,506.37	390.91	387.35	318.44	778.26	563.94	1,397.61
3	Profit before tax	426.29	414.56	336.15	840.85	600.20	1,492.07	428.68	452.91	351.06	881.59	614.19	1,591.29
4	Profit after tax	328.51	315.67	252.38	644.18	451.18	1,129.82	329.09	353.72	267.31	682.81	465.44	1,228.15
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	320.55	316.64	251.88	637.19	450.19	1,133.79	321.14	354.73	266.38	675.87	464.14	1,231.74
6	Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 each)	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44
7	Other equity (as per Audited Balance Sheet)						5,312.54						5,702.80
8	Basic and diluted EPS (Not annualized) (₹)	11.85	11.39	9.10	23.24	16.28	40.76	11.87	12.76	9.64	24.63	16.79	44.31

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange website (URL-www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on above mentioned website of the Company.

Place: Pune
Date: November 7, 2023

For Cummins India Limited
Ashwath Ram
Managing Director
DIN: 00149501

Making people's lives better by powering a more prosperous world

